

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 93 09th July, 2014 Nauru

G. N. No. 439 / 2014

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTANTIVE SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68 Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet, at its meeting held on 08th July, 2014 approved the appointment of Mr. Martin Hunt as the substantive Secretary for Finance, effective from 01st July, 2014

Dated this 09th day of July, 2014.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 440 / 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE AND BORDER CONTROL

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68 Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet, at its meeting held on 07th July, 2014 approved the appointment of Mr. Wilisoni Kurisaqila, to act as the Secretary for Justice and Border Control, from 05th July, 2014 until the return of the Substantive Secretary Mr. Lionel Aingimea

Dated this 09th day of July, 2014.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 441 / 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR HOME AFFAIRS

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68 Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet, at its meeting held on 08th July, 2014 approved the appointment of Mr. Rayong Itsimaera to act as the Secretary for Home Affairs, from 12th July, 2014 until the return of the Acting Secretary Mrs. Mary Tebouwa.

Dated this 09th day of July, 2014.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 93 09th July, 2014 Nauru

No. 93 09 July, 2014 Nauru

G. N. No. 442 / 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68 Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet, at its meeting held on 03rd July, 2014 approved the appointment of Ms. Stephanie Tebouwa, Payments Director to act as Secretary for Finance, effective 02nd July, 2014 until the return of the Substantive Secretary Mr. Martin Hunt.

Dated this 09th day of July, 2014.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 443 / 2014

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY TELECOMMUNICATIONS

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Article 68 Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, Cabinet, at its meeting held on 03^{rd} July, 2014 approved the appointment of Mr. Geoffrey Harris, to act as Secretary for Telecommunications, effective 07^{th} July, 2014 until the return of the Substantive Secretary Mr. Christopher Stephen.

Dated this 09th day of July, 2014.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 444 / 2014

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTIES: Jett Demauna of Buada District and

Ria-Liokena Agadio of Meneñ District

Aiue El-Nino Harris of Uaboe District and

Ingrid Jeremiah of Meneñ District.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 03rd July, 2014

18th July, 2014

HON. BARON DIVAVESI WAQA M.P <u>MINISTER IN CHARGE</u>